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g WA B A 1.39/5.54/7.76 1270, 3FTRIE& N F| A 115%/300%/40%, &
B R ETIR
gz b, RATFANE] 20222024 8980 H 14.17/19.98/24.13 1274, VFHF4F)1E 4
2.65/3.78/4.62 127C, *T PE A 24.69/17.35/14.19 484, # 85|\ 58) # A FK 4T
ot —g4 EFE), ARIER I L SR IR E IR ST b 8] F BAAE, RIfFk Sk
BRIAAES . L5 0. BEEHBEAEATIASG, 20222024 5F-F3) PE #
35.93/25.97/20.05, W EAHLE LR ZTAETIE K, BRIk S ib Pk A, &RAN
Y56F N3] 2023 5 2542 PE, *T B AR 19 7T, R BHERMA 442% AT, &
KBEZ, BT “EN” RA.
 12: THAIAEE
S R i
2022 2023E  2024E
601965.SH hERR A 17.95 2272 19.30 16.47
002472.5Z WIRETN 31.85 4550 3153 2325
601689.SH mEEH 76.39 5026 3537 2652
00276557 BEERE 10.60 2524 17.67 13.95
FE{E 3593 2597 20.05
300825.5Z Fal 7R %% 13.18 24.78 17.36 14.21
I RF: wind, ARILiEA; jE: PE AHARIE wind —B TR M E, FTR&FH 9 A 20 B j&f
e, EaA 9 A 21 BREN
5. KR T
BB P ZERBINE. B HENEREERT LY., REFTFHEFAHERA
. HAREHERAF
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A MEFRETRNBZERILIF

=ik (BBL) 2021A  2022E  2023E  2024E M RERER (FFA) 2021A  2022E  2023E  2024E
%W Fh 722 354 261 340 AR 198 247 352 432
R G wf 824 824 824 824 P BAL & 31 0 0 0
T 215 362 424 506 ATIA AR 79 80 93 104
B 324 547 694 796 AL E SR K -2 0 0 0
LNk 127 131 17 200  MEEA 18 2 3 3
R4 2213 2218 2374 2666  HAHMK -12 -14 7 -16
AL 2R BERALS) -117 -161 -170 -78
KR F 4B 59 59 59 59 i) -12 1 1 1
k= 188 205 211 203 BEEHEALRE 182 154 273 446
T 148 187 224 255 EEFEHERALRE -328 -330 373 371
wA 3 4 5 6 BEEHEAERE 725 -193 7 5
Lk G 1,203 1467 1752 2034  SLHHASR -124 -195 -110 58
FFE &S 3416 3686 4126 4,701

Rl E 27 36 46 54

JLAT I 94 223 230 305 W45 AR 2021A  2022E  2023E  2024E
Sl E T 0 36 25 36 HERIEA

—F N E| B 3RS G AR 21 21 21 21 HRoksE (L) 0.66 0.53 0.75 0.92
Ash R At 276 498 587 720 ERAFF (L) 7.59 5.15 5.90 6.82
KM 2 2 2 2 HREEMIAEAT () 0.55 031 055 0.89
bk 5t 399 399 399 399 ARKREIEIF

KR ARAH 401 401 401 401 FAP A K 55.0 11.4 41.0 20.8
R fEAit 677 899 088 1,130 AR F 85.1 28.9 423 223
Ja B T8 8] R R A A At 2517 2582 2958 3419  AAREARE

VB FEAE 222 204 180 152 BAIE 373 352 333 324
AR A AR 38 S5t 3416 3686 4126 4701  EAlAFE 16.1 18.7 188 19.1

E BB IRAR

FEE (FFL) 2021A  2022E  2023E  2024E LMK K B 4 R 56.94 68.32 67.24 65.88
ELI2 9N 1,272 1,417 1,998 2,413 AR R A REK 141.83 170.96 167.71 164.48
Bk A 798 918 1333 1631 R

2 LA B S 4 4 5 6 F= A E 19.8 24.4 239 24.0
e WALIRE 1 0 0 0 AR#kE 8.01 4.45 404 3.66
SKAE B 32 37 49 55  EFHLE 6.52 3.19 2.67 2.39
I H A 93 106 119 135 RAEREHE

W 4% A 16 5 1 1 HERAE 2.5 2.6 2.4 2.3
DAL B Bl B 2 0 0 0o EEFAZX 7.3 75 6.0 5.6
BRANA 12 14 7 16 MERAE 12 04 0.0 0.0
B A7 215 281 399 486 AU

RN ET ] 2 0 0 0 REMKHEE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
AR EHR 214 281 399 486 AR

FRARAL 16 34 46 54  PIE (4%) 42.26 24.69 1735 1419
A 198 247 352 432 PIB (1) 3.69 253 221 191
VAR T RS A 205 265 377 460  PIS (4%) 3.40 4.45 316 261
Y H R A -8 -18 -24 28 AR HER 8.2 10.2 127 135
TA R FAiES
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A5 A A B A

ek, EAERIKRFHTZFFME, 2016 FhAFRAESAF DA G THE T LA, 2017 FESEAFHEAK,
FTEBEEE . R M ESFTE.

T2EH

AR R ALIE AN A PR E] (VA TFARCARNE]”) HIVEFALE AN E) B P R AT, A5 RABAEATHH A AR B AIR
L mAE A AN G EREP

A8 BA B HE R A E G R S0 k504

AR F 0915 G RIRT AT FA, A 8] 2 X 842 &0 S A b oo B M RARAEATARAE. 3R F 49 A B Ae & IUALR R AR 8]
FEAARE S B P8, RMREFT QAN EFERLRLE T,

AIREABERE, ST ARM BRI PTIRIESAF 20 M RAEM. AT LT, AR T 6915 &3P R 69 & 3G M AT
AWFEAE FEN, AN BRELE N RARBRLE —ZHEA, RERLEIFZETKE, EEMHERLT, RS RAEE R
AFAT AAL R IR B 1 2P 5| BG4 B AR A AR A AR fL 7.

A 8] R KRN T HE R FA AIRE 7 R B 6900 8) BT KATOIE Sk TIHFBATR 5y, AR FRVFT 69 DU T REATIE,
T f A X 40 8) AR R BARBHLTARAT L 5. W 58 19 548 K TR 55

ARG BRAA RN E) BT A . RGANE] FEFT, EATHMF N K&, 6. ZERF|IA. dfefFARnd)
Bl Z#ATI . FILLE, REANE RFGTERNER, FERARREGEAAFLAR B H, RBFEAARSGRE.

FEANEEP (ATAHZEP”) QF 25 LEARE, NIZEP G AL EATA R, REETIEZRFARE 0
BRAER, A8 Tt @i oAb @42 RAF AR T 7| AL 6 AT I A ARIAEAT TTAE

2H7 )T 7 HA

Y BA F BEA LA T IR AT F P A, SHE T BIEA L REM ARG IES ST, AREFREM. B
M. FoAb, FHGEAERN, FARAIE. THGRRAEAN, XLFHEARTHEHAETZNE, BRELSBRTEME =
FHRZERFA, FE .

B LA

EN AR 6/MNARN, NIRRT IHIAE 15%A L,

Bz | HEF AEO6ANARN, BMHRMELMETIHILE SUE 15%Z . ARG P35 By T A

LR _ . N

i;& Gl KRR 6MAR, BAANIKEAT T 5K E-5%E 5% 1. A JETHLPIE 300 485 h Tk
PR R A~ L i Y= A % % o .. O 1o - L .

HLAA R AR O6ANAN, BNHEEE TIHEE S%UE 15%Z ) u%ﬁﬁ%)ﬂ;%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ(#ﬁ
* i Ak 6MNAN, BNKRIEESTHEE 15% L, BT AL ARG ) A TR, HBT

A EAREF AP B HH T A

47 HFRHF | KRR 6/MAN, AT bI5dagic A BATIH L E, Ay EE TP VALANT A K LR A5 R

P L 500 F55k0h T otk

s | AERE | AR OAAR, ATLAs IS TR

WA | et | Ak 6AAM, FFLIHAICEEE T T A%,
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A AL SR B PR

] 4k - htti: //www. nesc. cn ®,35: 400-600-0686

¥ E E Al KA T A S KB 6666 5

P E AL T BRI A 28 Sla s D A&
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130119
100033
200127
518038
510630

B
W

I BE
iR,
AR
TH

(B
BB
=

I3

& E 4R

FME %
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IER
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IEH

FRH (LK)
AR

I R4

IR%

& HEAT

1] R

e

AR

021-61001986
021-61001803
021-61001965
021-61001802
021-61001827
021-61002073
021-61001887
021-61001986
021-61001986
021-61001986
021-61001986

010-58034553
010-58034557
010-58034555
010-58034563
010-58034555
010-58034553
010-58034553
010-58034555
010-58034553
010-58034553
010-58034553

0755-33975865
0755-33975865
0755-33975865
0755-33975865
0755-33975865
0755-33975865
0755-33975865
0755-33975865
0755-33975865
0755-33975865
0755-33975865

021-61002151
021-61002136
021-61002152
021-61002135
021-20361229
021-61002151
021-61002151
021-61002151

AR

26 e KA 44 2
13636606340
17717370432
18221628116
18801903156
18516728369
18054655039
19512360962
19921892769
13120615210
18815275517
19514638854

82 3k I A 4
18515018255
18501954588
13701194494
18501944669
18514201710
15533699982
18811582591
17862705380
18388039903
18210496816
13701150680

28 b K AUH 44 2
13760273833
15989508876
18516772531
13641400353
15906062728
15828528907
15503411110
13266512936
18565707197
13823218716
17720152425

AR

B b KA 44 42
18616369028
15618139803
19512216027
18258963370
18717982570
18817570273
13506279099
18717828970

ruanmin@nesc.cn
wuxiaoyin@nesc.cn
gijian@nesc.cn
lirx@nesc.cn
zhoujg@nesc.cn
zhouzb@nesc.cn
chen_zj@nesc.cn
sungrr@nesc.cn
tucheng@nesc.cn
kangh@nesc.cn

dingyuan@nesc.cn

lihang@nesc.cn
yinlulu@nesc.cn
wenzc@nesc.cn
zengyg@nesc.cn

wang_dong@nesc.cn

lvyw@nesc.com
sunwh@nesc.cn
yanlin@nesc.cn
chen_si@nesc.cn

xupc@nesc.cn

zhangyy2@nesc.cn

liu_xuan@nesc.cn
liuman@nesc.cn
wangquan@nesc.cn
wanggy@nesc.cn
zhang_hb@nesc.cn
dengll@nesc.cn
daizr@nesc.cn
wangxr_7561@nesc.cn
yang_jj@nesc.cn
zhangng@nesc.cn

wangrz@nesc.cn

liyinyin@nesc.cn
dujiachen@nesc.cn
wangtg@nesc.cn
wangjiahao@nesc.cn
baimk@nesc.cn
liugang@nesc.cn
caoly@nesc.cn

qulf@nesc.cn
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